CITY OF PORT LAVACA

CC MEETING: AGENDA ITEM #
DATE: July 3, 2023

TO: Jody Weaver, INTERIM CITY MANAGER
cc: HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS

FROM: WAYNE SHAFFER, PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR JZZ&———

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER FOR CDBG SOUTHSIDE PHASE 2

BACKGROUND:

On Nueces St between Center and MLK we originally surveyed a 6” sewer line between a found
manhole at Center and a found manhole at roughly Station 3+40. As Lester began working on installing the
arch pipe on Nueces up from MLK they discovered an additional 6” sewer line and manhole on the south
side of the street. So, there are two 6” sewer lines on either side of the existing 18” storm line in the street
down Nueces. We did not know about the other sewer line because the manhole on the upstream side near
Sta 3+40 was covered in asphalt and of course we weren’t antcipating there being two sewer lines down the
same street. [t appears that there are two sewer lines due to the sewer line being roughly at the same
elevation as the storm sewer line at least for part of the way down Nueces. Since the services couldn’t be laid
across the storm line, they installed two sewer lines to serve houses on either side of the street. The newly
discovered sewer line conflicts with the new arch pipe we are installing down Nueces so that’s why we must
shift out the sewer line. Statement above is from Randy Janak, P'IZ, CEM with CivilCorp Engineering.

FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS:

As this is an unforeseen circumstance the funding will need to come out
of fund reserves.

IMPACT ON COMMUNITY SUSTAINABILITY:
The sewer line needs to be relocated in order to address drainage issues.

RECOMMENDATION:
Staff recommends awarding the change order in the amount of $44,700.00.

ATTACHMENTS:

Bid from Lester Contracting, Inc. for relocation of sewer line and drawings submitted by
Civil Corp engineering.



Lester Contracting, Inc.
P.Q. Box 986
Port Lavaca, TX 77979
Contact: Trent Tagliasbue
Phone: 361-552-3024
Fax: 361-552-4049
Quote To: City of Port Lavaca Job Name: COPL Nueces St. Sewer Line
Date of Plans: No Plans
Phone: Revision Date:
Fax:
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1| Furnish & Install 6" SDR26 Sewer Pipe 31000] LF 105.00 32,550.00
2| Reconnect Existing Sewer Services 400 EA 1,800.00 7,200.00
3| Connect 6" Line to Existing Manhole 1.00] EA 4,500.00 4,500.00
4| Furnish & Install 6" End of'. Line Cleanout 1.00| EA 450.00 450.00
GRAND TOTAL $44,760.00

Page 1 of 1



iﬁ B INLET N i W A
o%ol “cua 4“ Tl 3 T %t 15 28 FL=12.42

T R
oY EX!’} RC? CP CG LF) CONNECT TO WEW INLET W/ PROP

N

xlST 'IL g P i6 h#
CL I I5'°R’C‘$ * IC‘)/ISPL l

EXISTING GAS METER

5 ¢

= WW-EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LI

1 1
i i !
i i i
| | *,
110 5T tercmsc'r NEW [N w/ P '
11 CWI 1% c.3 (QCPr LFE O NEW INLET ROP i PROP 3’#? E‘, " !
B ! Exzsr 15 RCP 13 LF1 AND PLUG i QR \”: 5; i ! N\
! o 1 NLE] WE %/3°X SE ' 52 | LEGEND
| Il H BT 0Te8 0 TR0 IMUET, MRl 3 T B s, 06,FLa1Z.04 1 PGP CL LLL Ak : i i OF - EXISTING OVERHEAD POWER
: i | fﬁﬂoﬁ CL [1I DES 3 RCP (23°X14-) (TRAFFICI (13 LF} R—y {?E%:f,é,’tﬁ'fd ] Lo EXISTING POWER POLE
4 i f f TIE EXIST 18" STORW DRAIN INTO PROP JCT BOX i
g | 10 { PACE 7.5°X4° JET BOX UHE, STA D+60. 34, 346 RT, FLe12. ' S, TISHING £16 e
i WTE= EXISTING WATER o INE
I .8 AXIST SaM & WR CONFY 1CT TaL PP ACE W ;
1 e i Lpd I LA 51“_ A _1 E.8 REPLAGE WL === o' EXISTING WAIER METER
a A A i 7 4 = i — i i pe . w"  EXISTING WAIER VALYE
3 S ot 4:, Ti= o ENISTING GAS LINE
| 1
1 > Ll
I
1
|
]
:

== <
] . = = EXISTING STORM LINE
_ ﬁ"\ S ! | PROPOSED ST0R ¢ (NE
L__ -l — PRt RS = —g —-—--—-—-. -+ ---------------- O, sEXISTING CLEANOUT
: ' NN & DIEESEEEL s m e i .
N ] A
o5 ni’ r&*&"{'ﬁ.:r"' 'é’lés rE‘é’)s t':so::": 'R["‘:" te E' ! it 1 :0':; CURD_ TMLETS, STA 15 T
R TG 10 FINISHED ChABE & 'R 18 Acp sTond "‘H.:‘H tH f 9 ' I;%‘,fc‘%‘w 2“;‘:“‘*, _—
: i P ” Jus éx IAIER VALVE TO  PROP 3'x3° cuaa t:.t {_;151 w3 1’1’5 BAR 1 mxh;n AND OFFSEX IS rﬂ"%'f:mn
Mﬁ S AR, © BB s o 1 o or VRRY;: -t 4t o

Flll&ss:’l EX S5 CLEANOUT TO @ SHORT WATER SERVICE RCB 33 LEf'i'Pi&é
GRACE ADRISTMENT

‘X!él’ éi I&CE}PIPEH‘&LH

REMOVE 3 REINSTALL SICN | |
03“ § IMLET N3 0/3°x3: @) REMOVE & RE[NSTALL MAILBOX ®'ig§°us=ﬂ:5‘r‘ sznvxc:: i |
" o3 LY W P L 27 WATER waIN LONERING AT STORM CROSS NG ) i . |
L -
T T“_’W’_?Tﬂ?ir;' ________ DATE: 571172022
8 gy 45 i) |14 CITY OF
! i L AN ] PORT LAVACA
2 ...... s H 12 OEPARTWENT CF PUBLIC NORKS Ade) E£0eG[nCRIm)
? "lz'&" e i : ] o 20 oggeg;?ncws
i | ; i : | 9 CDBG-D
H : i ]
5 GUTTER RIGHT PROFILE : i | - / GRA#T 220JECT
i ST = 2:26,93 F;I ;oL § HA 2
§. ; i L2 1008 s iR X‘: f;ﬁ,’” . 1 o e nonsnsiatr 18 PLAN AND PROF ILE
i e b W s LR 2sem PSR o Jieiech S S NUECES STREET
3 TP bt ) _ b TR LR ._{ - STA 0400 TO 4+00
i B o S o = z Soow e == S S S SR e T
3 -7 i Eaak i ; =7 T 1 SCALE: 1~ » 40" H
s s i 5 i ) 5 b LT 5 R ¢ | T = e 4 ¥ SHEET 1 OF 1
5 e : BBV iER _ nepay o T s 1] ivil C
: it — . e = FQCiviiCorp
g i % s : ! : . o 1t R N : e 2] PRORCT Wo. moes0r |
g N X ST O N e e e SR R e T T . T L ’ LT — ) ;
131 e i wy fo— e —
£ 1/ .- Lo
§ 1-60 2-00 300 4400 M A —
H . =




